GE Engine Services (M) Sdn. Bhd., an associate:

- Shared services billed

Taj Madras Flight Kitchen Limited, an associate:

Honeywell Aerospace Services (M) Sdn. Bhd., an associate:

Hamilton Sundstrand Customer Support Centre (M) Sdn. Bhd., an
associate:

Pan Asia Pacific Aviation Services Ltd., an associate:

- Shared services billed

SIGNIFICANT RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

Aircraft Business Malaysia Sdn. Bhd., a fellow subsidiary:

The outstanding capital commitments relate to purchase of aircraft, enterprise resourcing planning system, passenger services system
and other expenditure projects.

Page 10

17.
As at As at

31/12/2009 31/12/2008
RM '000 RM '000

(Audited)

Amount owing (to)/by holding company (96,294)   18,998
Amount owing by a related party 3,133   3,178
Amount owing by a fellow subsidiary
 - due within one year 41,147   44,641
 - due after one year 162,740   202,423
Amount owing by associated companies 3,106   3,261
Amount owing to associated companies 52,669   25,686

18.

As at 31 December 2008
Previously

stated Reclassified Restated
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Other assets 124,519 158,982 283,501
Trade and other receivables 2,020,112 (133,917) 1,886,195
Trade and other payables (2,408,827) (25,065) (2,433,892)

The following disclosure for the year ended 31 December 2008 has been restated to conform with current period's presentation:

SIGNIFICANT RELATED PARTY BALANCES

CHANGES IN PREVIOUS QUARTER PRESENTATION

PART A - EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO FRS 134, PARAGRAPH 16 (CONTINUED)

Page 11

1. REVIEW OF PERFORMANCE

2. DERIVATIVE GAIN/(LOSS)

Quarter Year
ended ended

31/12/2009 31/12/2009
RM 'Mil RM 'Mil

i) 587.0   1,150.4
ii) (Loss)/Gain from foreign currency hedging contracts   (7.4) 0.6
iii) Gain from interest rate hedging contracts   2.1 12.1